



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4458 of 2021

ANJALI SINHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & OTHERS

Order Sheet

05/02/2025	Mr. Kishore Narayan, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for the respondents No. 3. Mr. Palash Jha, counsel for the respondents No. 12, 13, 14, 15 and 21. Respondent No. has already filed their return. Notice has already been served upon to the respondents No. 6, 7, 8, 10 to 16, 18 to 19, 21 and 23 to 24. So far as respondents No. 20, 5, 26 & 27 have stood retired, therefore, no fresh notice is required to be issued

to them.

Whereas the respondents No. 9 and 17 are expired, therefore, notice issued to the respondent No. 9 and 17 could not be served upon and their legal representatives have no right to sue or to contest the case as it is a purely service disputes, therefore, name of the respondent No. 9 and 17 be deleted.

Since the petitioner has claim his promotion only and the respondents No. 5, 20, 25, 26 and 27 have already retired, therefore, their name should also be deleted.

Notice be issued to the respondents No. 4, 5, 9 and 22 will be served by dasti service, process fee be paid as per rules.

List this case on **4th March, 2025** for final disposal in motion hearing list.

Meanwhile the State shall file return and also place on record the record of DPC.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**

Manish