

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4458 of 2021****ANJALI SINHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04/03/2025	Mr. Kishore Narayan, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Lakhan Lal Sahu, Dy. GA for the State. Mr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder. List this case on 25.04.2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	