



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 4458 of 2021**

ANJALI SINHA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 23/07/2025 | <p>Mr. Kishkore Narayan, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Aman Tamboli, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shubhi Rusia, Advocate appears on behalf of Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for private respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to argue the case.</p> <p>List this case on 7-8-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Raju       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |