



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4458 of 2021

ANJALI SINHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10.4.2026	Mr. Kishore Narayan, Advocate for the petitioner(s). Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, P.L. for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that some of the private- respondents have expired during pendency of this petition. At this stage, he prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps, failing which this petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	